DCS 6000 Digital
Conference System
Digital Infrared
DT 6032
Data sheet no. 6.20a
Digital Transmitter
The DT 60xx Digital Transmitter is the central
modulator unit in the DIS digital infrared sys-

The DCS 6000 system conforms to all rel-
evant standards for conference electronics.
How to order Digital Infrared: Order no:
DR 6004 Digital Receiver 14 10 58731
DR 6008 Digital Receiver 14 10 58741
DR 6032 Digital Receiver 14 10 58771
DT 6008
DIS, Danish Interpretation Systems A/S, Vestre Teglgade 12, DK-2450 Copenhagen SV, Denmark, Tel.: +45 33 85 40 40, Fax: +45 33 85 40 41, e-mail: info@dis.cc
Digital Infrared: Order no:
DT 6008 Digital Transmitter 13 11 05858
DT 6032 Digital Transmitter 13 11 05860
RA 6013 Infrared Radiator 14 09 05494
RA 6025 Infrared Radiator 14 09 05495
Controls:
2 x 16 character LCD display for status information and
transmitter configuration
Rotary push button for navigation through menus and configu-
ration
Power on/off switch on front panel
Connectors:
Male Euro socket for mains connection
8 or 32 RCA-phono connectors for input of asymmetrical audio
signals
Two XLR sockets for input of symmetrical signals of floor,
emergency messages or music
One terminal block socket for distribution of emergency mes-
sages to all channels
3.5 mm stereo headphone socket for monitoring inputs and
channels
One BNC connector for accepting an HF signal from another
transmitter
Six BNC connectors for output of HF signal to up to 30 radiators
General:
Power consumption: Max. 55 W
Power consumption (standby):       29 W
Mains voltage: 100 - 240V, 50 - 60 Hz
Temperature to guarantee specified performance:
5º-40º C (35-80% humidity)
Storage temp.: -20º- 60º C (10-80% humidity)
Weight: 4 kg with mounting brackets
Dimensions (W x H x D):   425 (483) x 87 x 317 (357) mm
(dimensions in brackets are incl. the 19" mounting brackets)
Specifications
Data subject to change without notice in interest of product
improvements.
Electrical Characteristics:
Asymmetrical audio inputs: -6 to +6 dBV nominal
Symmetrical audio inputs: +6 to +18 dBV
nominal
Emergency switch connector: emergency control input
Headphone impedance: 32 Ohm to 2 kOhm
HF input: Nominal 1Vpp, min. 10 mVpp, 75 Ohm
HF output: 1 Vpp, 6 VDC, 75 Ohm
System Audio Performance:
Measured from the audio input of an DT 6000 Digital Transmit-
ter to the headphone output of an DR 60xx Digital Receiver
Audio frequency response:
20 Hz to10 kHz (-3 dB) at Standard Quality
20 Hz to 20 kHz (-3 dB) at Premium Quality
Total harmonic distortion at 1 kHz: < 0.05 %
Crosstalk attenuation at 1 kHz: > 80 dB
Dynamic range: > 80 dB
Weighted signal-to-noise ratio: > 80 dB(A)
Please refer to Data Sheet for CU 6010 for specifications of
the DCS 6000 system.
The DIS Digital Infrared System fully complies with the IEC
61603-PART7, which is the industry standard for digital infra-
red transmission in the 2 to 6 MHz frequency band.
DIS, Danish Interpretation Systems A/S, Vestre Teglgade 12, DK-2450 Copenhagen SV, Denmark, Tel.: +45 33 85 40 40, Fax: +45 33 85 40 41, e-mail: info@dis.cc
DCS 6000 Digital
Conference System
Digital Infrared
DT 6008